https://www.dt.gob.cl/portal/1626/w3-article-100172.htm
https://www.dt.gob.cl/legislacion/1624/w3-propertyvalue-145807.html
https://www.dt.gob.cl/legislacion/1624/w3-propertyvalue-145807.html

•	For the period November 2020 to March 2021, the mi-
nimum gross monthly income was set at $326,500.- (three 
hundred, twenty-six thousand five hundred pesos).

Further information is available at: https://www.chileatien-
de.gob.cl/

8. Vacation  

•	Employees with more than one year of employment have 
the right of 15 days of paid vacation. Those who are em-
ployed in the regions of Magallanes and Aysén and in the